
ISCRITTI

CHIP NOME COGNOME TEAM CAT DORS TESSERA NAZ SESSO ENTE

139 Andrea Di Lorenzo SALI IN SELLA ALLIEVO 108 240857026 ITA M UISP

ALLIEVO Conteggio 1

621 Luca Abbonizio CICLISTICA L'AQUILA ELITE SPORT 27 A189156 ITA M FCI

579 Luca Delle Donne VASTESE INNBIKE ELITE SPORT 60 A248497 ITA M FCI

612 Luca Papeo SALI IN SELLA ELITE SPORT 109 240857030 ITA M UISP

513 Francesco Pomelli SALI IN SELLA ELITE SPORT 110 240857031 ITA M UISP

564 Andrea Di Renzo HAIR GALLERY CYCLING ELITE SPORT 120 A258552 ITA M FCI

494 Antonio Falasca CAROVLLI BIKE ELITE SPORT 122 A240741 ITA M FCI

ELITE SPORT Conteggio 6

448 Gabriele Casolino PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M1 4 ITA M UISP

560 Simone Del Muto PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M1 8 ITA M UISP

620 Domenico Fortugno IRONBIKERS 2.0 M1 21 A307317 ITA M FCI

606 Julien Ciaffoni INFINITY BIKE M1 43 A2777895 ITA M FCI

492 Riccardo Baccala TEAM CASALBIKE M1 53 ITA M UISP

124 Marco Coletti VASTESE INNBIKE M1 59 ITA M FCI

497 Alexander D'Alessandro MOLISE CYCLING TEAM M1 98 A286559 ITA M FCI

638 Alessandro Notte Sei Torri Bike M1 123 ITA M FCI

M1 Conteggio 8

112 Emiliano Casolino PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M2 3 ITA M UISP

462 Davide Zimarino PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M2 18 ITA M UISP

133 Antonello De Luca CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M2 32 A210175 ITA M FCI

628 Vittorio Madonna CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M2 35 A305226 ITA M FCI

115 Attilio Pavone INFINITY BIKE M2 50 A022176 ITA M FCI

632 Claudio Rapacchiani INFINITY BIKE M2 51 A277727 ITA M FCI

440 Antonio Ciancaglini VASTESE INNBIKE M2 58 A078202 ITA M FCI

476 Vitale Chirulli CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M2 67 240718220 ITA M UISP

132 Pierluigi Cicchetti BIKE 99 M2 79 240645571 ITA M UISP

426 Andrea Di Florio A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. M2 89 240477160 ITA M UISP

421 Giovanni Antoniani MOLISE CYCLING TEAM M2 97 ITA M FCI

647 Claudio Di Lorenzo VOMANO BIKERS M2 102 AT06410954 ITA M CSI

456 Massimiliano Addabbo G.S.C. BASER DILETTANTISTICO M2 114 A309707 ITA M FCI



662 Mattia Cardelli Mattia TEAM GO FAST EVENT M2 118 ITA M ACSI

503 Mariano Marco Monaco MONTENERO BIKE M2 125 AT08601830 ITA M CSI

104 Piero Pallotta A.S. ZERO GRAVITY M2 126 ITA M UISP

563 Vincenzo Volpin Non solo ciclismo M2 55 240833374 ITA M UISP

416 Stefano Valerio Non solo ciclismo M2 57 240537111 ITA M UISP

M2 Conteggio 18

648 Gianpietro Cinosi PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M3 6 A299635 ITA M FCI

586 Mauro Di Nardo PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M3 11 ITA M UISP

105 Alessandro Arrizza CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M3 28 A162093 ITA M FCI

607 Alfio Calderone CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M3 30 A183714 ITA M FCI

400 Domenico Campini CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M3 31 A136146 ITA M FCI

436 Andrea Ottaviano CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M3 38 A305109 ITA M FCI

611 Gianpaolo Rosati CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M3 41 A171854 ITA M FCI

219 Fabio Granchelli INFINITY BIKE M3 47 A311182 ITA M FCI

683 Domenico Paoletti INFINITY BIKE M3 49 A177910 ITA M FCI

418 Giancarlo Lobosco VASTESE INNBIKE M3 61 ITA M FCI

121 Davide D'Alberto CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M3 68 240732958 ITA M UISP

401 Christian Lalli CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M3 71 240768183 ITA M UISP

464 Loris Menna CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M3 72 240732977 ITA M UISP

403 Cesare Elio Romilio CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M3 76 240732983 ITA M UISP

509 Gianni Marotta BIKE 99 M3 80 240645578 ITA M UISP

404 Andrea Giuseppe Placidi BIKE 99 M3 81 240645582 ITA M UISP

439 Carlo Silvagni BIKE 99 M3 82 240645586 ITA M UISP

699 Adamo Anelante TEAM SKATENA M3 83 ITA M UISP

206 Diego Fani TEAM SKATENA M3 85 ITA M UISP

572 Marco Bruni ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB M3 93 A214112 ITA M FCI

655 Fabio Madonna MOLISE CYCLING TEAM M3 99 A182015 ITA M FCI

584 Gino Daddabbo SALI IN SELLA M3 106 240256871 ITA M UISP

674 Pierfranco Ciampa CICLI SPORT MANIA M3 112 805693Z ITA M FCI

405 Antonio Pensato Sei Torri Bike M3 101 ITA M FCI

M3 Conteggio 24

659 Angelo D'Onofrio PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M4 12 ITA M UISP

444 Francesco Costanzo IRONBIKERS 2.0 M4 20 A305332 ITA M FCI



138 Paolo Ulisse IRONBIKERS 2.0 M4 26 A154741 ITA M FCI

688 Diomede Barchiesi CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M4 29 A276084 ITA M FCI

427 Andrea Mascitti CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M4 36 A162262 ITA M FCI

500 Sebastiano Ottaviano CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M4 39 A305298 ITA M FCI

214 Mirko Dell'Arena INFINITY BIKE M4 44 ITA M FCI

601 Vincenzo Gigliotti INFINITY BIKE M4 46 ITA M FCI

574 Massimo Malvestuto INFINITY BIKE M4 48 A014811 ITA M FCI

443 Alessandro Paladino VASTESE INNBIKE M4 62 A188938 ITA M FCI

457 Michele Salvatorelli VASTESE INNBIKE M4 63 A176211 ITA M FCI

664 Massimiliano Berardi BIKE 99 M4 78 240645570 ITA M UISP

461 Salviniano Luciani BIKE 99 M4 1 240645576 ITA M UISP

435 Gianluca Speranza TEAM SKATENA M4 88 ITA M UISP

640 Maurizio Di Sandro A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. M4 90 240477157 ITA M UISP

665 Tony Di Tomaso A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. M4 91 240477156 ITA M UISP

644 Vinicio D'Annessa BIKE SHOCKTEAM M4 96 809406E ITA M FCI

565 Antonello Iezzi CICLO CLUB TORINO DI SANGRO M4 104 240718176 ITA M UISP

661 Carmine Bianchi MAIELLA TRIATHLON TEAM M4 115 A255708 ITA M FCI

577 Angelo Bossi ATTITUDE TEAM M4 116 968929F ITA M FCI

451 Emanuele Capobianchi ASD A.S. ZERO GRAVITY M4 117 240390575 ITA M UISP

119 Silvio Chiappa MATESE MOUNTAINBIKE M4 15 ITA M UISP

634 Gianni Zaccaria TRI WORLD M4 129 240824950 ITA M UISP

566 Gianluca Iarussi EXTREME RACING TEAM M4 54 A090040 ITA M FCI

M4 Conteggio 24

482 Amedeo Di Meo PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M5 10 ITA M UISP

552 Rocco Valloscuro PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M5 17 825132H ITA M FCI

591 Costantin Mindru IRONBIKERS 2.0 M5 23 A175537 ITA M FCI

458 Maurizio Di Marzio INFINITY BIKE M5 45 ITA M FCI

619 Massimo Taranto INFINITY BIKE M5 52 A180181 ITA M FCI

575 Rocchino Bucci CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M5 65 240733056 ITA M UISP

211 Giovanni Cericola CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M5 66 240718218 ITA M UISP

465 Massimo Pezzotta CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M5 74 240732981 ITA M UISP

571 Ermindo Radoccia CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M5 75 240732982 ITA M UISP

102 Luca Gabriele TEAM SKATENA M5 86 ITA M UISP



434 Christian Giura A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. M5 92 240406654 ITA M UISP

125 Paolo Indiveri ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB M5 94 ITA M FCI

637 Sandro Esposito VOMANO BIKERS M5 103 AT06410956 ITA M CSI

698 Nicola Tullio CICLO CLUB TORINO DI SANGRO M5 105 ITA M UISP

135 Stefano Vegliante SALI IN SELLA M5 111 ITA M UISP

414 Nicola Colicchia CICLI SPORT MANIA M5 113 A248049 ITA M FCI

469 Emiliano De Carolis POLISPORTIVA ECOSERVICES M5 119 240458276 ITA M UISP

613 Gabriele Patacca D'ASCENZO BIKE M5 127 A020277 ITA M FCI

587 Giovanni Vecchioni ATTITUDE TEAM M5 121 A271792 ITA M FCI

M5 Conteggio 19

555 Michele Cappella PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M6 2 ITA M UISP

204 Nicola Delle Donne PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M6 7 A243277 ITA M FCI

213 Sandro Pellegrini PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M6 13 ITA M UISP

432 Leonardo Peluso PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M6 14 A86662 ITA M FCI

580 Michelino Abbonizio IRONBIKERS 2.0 M6 19 A189855 ITA M FCI

463 Claudio Taraborrelli IRONBIKERS 2.0 M6 24 613201A ITA M FCI

134 Nicola Turchi IRONBIKERS 2.0 M6 25 A155550 ITA M FCI

203 Bruno Di Paolo CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M6 33 562030S ITA M FCI

487 Guido Grosso CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M6 70 240732969 ITA M UISP

692 Ubaldo Tomeo CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M6 77 240768184 ITA M UISP

486 Marco Di Michele TEAM SKATENA M6 84 ITA M UISP

504 Fabrizio Fois Non solo ciclismo M6 56 240833377 ITA M UISP

M6 Conteggio 12

498 Giovanni Di Domenica PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M7 9 ITA M UISP

569 Carlo Tudico PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M7 16 A299027 ITA M FCI

110 Gianluca Mascheroni IRONBIKERS 2.0 M7 22 A170523 ITA M FCI

433 Maurizio Orlando CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M7 37 A305298 ITA M FCI

475 Antonello Paone CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M7 40 561999W ITA M FCI

483 Franco Amoroso CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M7 64 240718210 ITA M UISP

676 Vincenzo Di Fano CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M7 69 240760225 ITA M UISP

603 Giuseppe Natarelli CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO M7 73 240732978 ITA M UISP

589 Paolo Salviani TEAM SKATENA M7 87 ITA M UISP

430 Angelo Campana BIKE SHOCKTEAM M7 95 ITA M FCI



412 Angelo Digiglio SALI IN SELLA M7 107 240857025 ITA M UISP

493 Angelo Leone OTTO COLLI PESCARA M7 124 7941542 ITA M ACSI

657 Carlo Mastandrea Squadra Ciclistica Molise M7 100 A253179 ITA M FCI

M7 Conteggio 13

663 Giuseppe Cinalli PRO LIFE RACING TEAM M8 5 A300881 ITA M FCI

454 Antonio Giardino CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M8 34 210552H ITA M FCI

122 Pio Tullio CICLISTICA L'AQUILA M8 42 946013N ITA M FCI

474 Stefano Salvatori BAD TEAM M8 128 A252599 ITA M FCI

210 Bruno Fantini Team Iachini M8 130 ITA M UISP

M8 Conteggio 5

Conta comp. 130
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7° TROFEO BISTRO 69

1° PROVA CRITERIUM NAZIONALE UISP
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# PET COGNOME NOME NAZ S TEAM ENTE CAT GIRI DISTACCO MEDIA GARA Km/h TEMPO

1 6 Cinosi Gianpietro ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M3 3 27.77 01:27:29.545

2 31 Campini Domenico ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:00:14.056 27.70 01:27:43.601

3 51 Rapacchiani Claudio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M2 3 00:00:14.310 27.70 01:27:43.855

4 121 Vecchioni Giovanni ITA M ATTITUDE TEAM FCI M5 3 00:03:20.803 26.75 01:30:50.348

5 82 Silvagni Carlo ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M2 3 00:03:21.001 26.75 01:30:50.546

6 122 Falasca Antonio ITA M CAROVLLI BIKE FCI ELITE SPORT 3 00:03:39.803 26.66 01:31:09.348

7 30 Calderone Alfio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:04:16.062 26.48 01:31:45.607

8 50 Pavone Attilio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M2 3 00:04:35.053 26.39 01:32:04.598

9 101 Pensato Antonio ITA M Sei Torri Bike FCI M3 3 00:05:45.551 26.06 01:33:15.096

10 81 Placidi Andrea Giuseppe ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M3 3 00:05:46.751 26.05 01:33:16.296

11 116 Bossi Angelo ITA M ATTITUDE TEAM FCI M4 3 00:06:20.252 25.90 01:33:49.797

12 91 Di Tomaso Tony ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M4 3 00:06:30.550 25.85 01:34:00.095

13 106 Daddabbo Gino ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP M3 3 00:06:48.550 25.77 01:34:18.095

14 99 Madonna Fabio ITA M MOLISE CYCLING TEAM FCI M3 3 00:06:58.550 25.72 01:34:28.095

15 29 Barchiesi Diomede ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M4 3 00:07:00.300 25.71 01:34:29.845

16 28 Arrizza Alessandro ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:07:03.752 25.70 01:34:33.297

17 43 Ciaffoni Julien ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M1 3 00:08:01.002 25.44 01:35:30.547

18 92 Giura Christian ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M5 3 00:08:06.298 25.42 01:35:35.843

19 79 Cicchetti Pierluigi ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M2 3 00:08:31.252 25.31 01:36:00.797

20 89 Di Florio Andrea ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M2 3 00:08:52.808 25.21 01:36:22.353

21 115 Bianchi Carmine ITA M MAIELLA TRIATHLON TEAM FCI M4 3 00:08:53.548 25.21 01:36:23.093

22 123 Notte Alessandro ITA M Sei Torri Bike FCI M1 3 00:08:58.752 25.19 01:36:28.297

23 128 Salvatori Stefano ITA M BAD TEAM FCI M8 3 00:09:39.753 25.01 01:37:09.298

24 55 Volpin Vincenzo ITA M Non solo ciclismo UISP M2 3 00:09:49.047 24.97 01:37:18.592

25 27 Abbonizio Luca ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI ELITE SPORT 3 00:10:05.547 24.90 01:37:35.092

26 127 Patacca Gabriele ITA M D'ASCENZO BIKE FCI M5 3 00:10:06.547 24.90 01:37:36.092

27 95 Campana Angelo ITA M BIKE SHOCKTEAM FCI M7 3 00:10:07.299 24.89 01:37:36.844

28 90 Di Sandro Maurizio ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M4 3 00:10:08.299 24.89 01:37:37.844

29 1 Luciani Salviniano ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M4 3 00:10:48.513 24.72 01:38:18.058

30 48 Malvestuto Massimo ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M4 3 00:10:54.546 24.69 01:38:24.091

31 98 D'Alessandro Alexander ITA M MOLISE CYCLING TEAM FCI M1 3 00:10:57.503 24.68 01:38:27.048

32 118 Cardelli Mattia Mattia ITA M TEAM GO FAST EVENT ACSI M2 3 00:11:23.046 24.58 01:38:52.591
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33 113 Colicchia Nicola ITA M CICLI SPORT MANIA FCI M5 3 00:11:29.253 24.55 01:38:58.798

34 96 D'Annessa Vinicio ITA M BIKE SHOCKTEAM FCI M4 3 00:11:38.003 24.51 01:39:07.548

35 35 Madonna Vittorio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M2 3 00:12:11.753 24.38 01:39:41.298

36 54 Iarussi Gianluca ITA M EXTREME RACING TEAM FCI M4 3 00:12:15.753 24.36 01:39:45.298

37 125 Monaco Mariano Marco ITA M MONTENERO BIKE CSI M2 3 00:12:23.503 24.33 01:39:53.048

38 2 Cappella Michele ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M6 3 00:13:02.255 24.17 01:40:31.800

39 15 Chiappa Silvio ITA M MATESE MOUNTAINBIKE M4 3 00:13:08.254 24.15 01:40:37.799

40 93 Bruni Marco ITA M ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB FCI M3 3 00:13:09.003 24.14 01:40:38.548

41 37 Orlando Maurizio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M7 3 00:14:11.254 23.90 01:41:40.799

42 16 Tudico Carlo ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M7 3 00:15:56.042 23.49 01:43:25.587

43 18 Zimarino Davide ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M2 3 00:16:02.041 23.47 01:43:31.586

44 119 De Carolis Emiliano ITA M POLISPORTIVA ECOSERVICES UISP M5 3 00:16:02.754 23.47 01:43:32.299

45 36 Mascitti Andrea ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M4 3 00:16:11.791 23.44 01:43:41.336

46 57 Valerio Stefano ITA M Non solo ciclismo UISP M2 3 00:16:38.754 23.33 01:44:08.299

47 80 Marotta Gianni ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M3 3 00:17:42.540 23.10 01:45:12.085

48 94 Indiveri Paolo ITA M ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB FCI M5 3 00:18:24.039 22.95 01:45:53.584

49 104 Iezzi Antonello ITA M CICLO CLUB TORINO DI SANGRO UISP M4 3 00:18:45.039 22.87 01:46:14.584

50 105 Tullio Nicola ITA M CICLO CLUB TORINO DI SANGRO UISP M5 3 00:18:45.254 22.87 01:46:14.799

51 40 Paone Antonello ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M7 3 00:19:11.755 22.78 01:46:41.300

52 33 Di Paolo Bruno ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M6 3 00:19:13.289 22.77 01:46:42.834

53 117 Capobianchi Emanuele ITA M A.S. ZERO GRAVITY UISP M4 3 00:20:57.006 22.41 01:48:26.551

54 102 Di Lorenzo Claudio ITA M VOMANO BIKERS CSI M2 3 00:20:58.787 22.40 01:48:28.332

55 9 Di Domenica Giovanni ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M7 3 00:21:10.005 22.36 01:48:39.550

56 111 Vegliante Stefano ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP M5 3 00:22:32.756 22.08 01:50:02.301

57 19 Abbonizio Michelino ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M6 3 00:22:43.535 22.05 01:50:13.080

58 126 Pallotta Piero ITA M A.S. ZERO GRAVITY UISP M2 3 00:23:23.535 21.91 01:50:53.080

59 97 Antoniani Giovanni ITA M MOLISE CYCLING TEAM FCI M2 3 00:23:26.034 21.91 01:50:55.579

60 68 D'Alberto Davide ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 3 00:23:28.508 21.90 01:50:58.053

61 7 Delle Donne Nicola ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M6 3 00:23:29.006 21.90 01:50:58.551

62 86 Gabriele Luca ITA M TEAM SKATENA M5 3 00:24:46.256 21.65 01:52:15.801

63 5 Cinalli Giuseppe ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M8 3 00:25:04.033 21.59 01:52:33.578

64 17 Valloscuro Rocco ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M5 3 00:25:04.256 21.59 01:52:33.801

65 52 Taranto Massimo ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M5 3 00:25:16.516 21.55 01:52:46.061
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66 100 Mastandrea Carlo ITA M Squadra Ciclistica Molise FCI M7 3 00:26:37.767 21.29 01:54:07.312

67 44 Dell'Arena Mirko ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M4 3 00:26:37.767 21.29 01:54:36.312

68 25 Turchi Nicola ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M6 3 00:27:12.757 21.18 01:54:42.302

69 103 Esposito Sandro ITA M VOMANO BIKERS CSI M5 3 00:28:29.280 20.95 01:55:58.825

70 39 Ottaviano Sebastiano ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M4 3 00:28:32.030 20.94 01:56:01.575

71 23 Mindru Costantin ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M5 3 00:28:34.280 20.94 01:56:03.825

72 47 Granchelli Fabio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M3 3 00:29:09.279 20.83 01:56:38.824

73 21 Fortugno Domenico ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M1 3 00:29:31.257 20.77 01:57:00.802

74 114 Addabbo Massimiliano ITA M G.S.C. BASER DILETTANTISTICO FCI M2 3 00:29:48.254 20.72 01:57:17.799

75 109 Papeo Luca ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP ELITE SPORT 3 00:30:01.789 20.68 01:57:31.334

76 3 Casolino Emiliano ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M2 3 00:30:02.507 20.67 01:57:32.052

77 41 Rosati Gianpaolo ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:30:04.278 20.67 01:57:33.823

78 56 Fois Fabrizio ITA M Non solo ciclismo UISP M6 3 00:30:23.779 20.61 01:57:53.324

79 124 Leone Angelo ITA M OTTO COLLI PESCARA ACSI M7 3 00:30:37.528 20.57 01:58:07.073

80 20 Costanzo Francesco ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M4 3 00:30:46.028 20.55 01:58:15.573

81 107 Digiglio Angelo ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP M7 3 00:30:47.711 20.54 01:58:17.256

82 110 Pomelli Francesco ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP ELITE SPORT 3 00:31:08.538 20.48 01:58:38.083

83 108 Di Lorenzo Andrea ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP ALLIEVO 3 00:31:12.037 20.47 01:58:41.582

84 38 Ottaviano Andrea ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:31:12.257 20.47 01:58:41.802

85 45 Di Marzio Maurizio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M5 3 00:31:15.267 20.46 01:58:44.812

86 8 Del Muto Simone ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M1 3 00:32:09.258 20.31 01:59:38.803

87 76 Romilio Cesare Elio ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 3 00:33:39.508 20.06 02:01:09.053

88 4 Casolino Gabriele ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M1 3 00:35:12.034 19.81 02:02:41.579

89 26 Ulisse Paolo ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M4 3 00:35:39.769 19.73 02:03:09.314

90 22 Mascheroni Gianluca ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M7 3 00:35:39.775 19.73 02:03:09.320

91 74 Pezzotta Massimo ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M5 3 00:36:17.523 19.63 02:03:47.068

92 49 Paoletti Domenico ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M3 3 00:36:57.023 19.53 02:04:26.568

93 78 Berardi Massimiliano ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M4 3 00:37:08.522 19.50 02:04:38.067

94 11 Di Nardo Mauro ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M3 3 00:37:31.522 19.44 02:05:01.067

95 10 Di Meo Amedeo ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M5 3 00:38:43.771 19.25 02:06:13.316

96 12 D'Onofrio Angelo ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M4 3 00:41:57.259 18.77 02:09:26.804

97 34 Giardino Antonio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M8 3 00:42:33.122 18.69 02:10:02.667

98 87 Salviani Paolo ITA M TEAM SKATENA M7 3 00:43:33.848 18.54 02:11:03.393
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99 71 Lalli Christian ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 3 00:46:45.234 18.10 02:14:14.779

100 75 Radoccia Ermindo ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M5 3 00:46:45.272 18.10 02:14:14.817

101 46 Gigliotti Vincenzo ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M4 2 +1 Laps 17.90 01:30:30.111

102 83 Anelante Adamo ITA M TEAM SKATENA M3 2 +1 Laps 17.90 01:30:30.112

103 85 Fani Diego ITA M TEAM SKATENA M3 2 +1 Laps 17.88 01:30:35.296

104 88 Speranza Gianluca ITA M TEAM SKATENA M4 2 +1 Laps 17.88 01:30:36.045

105 67 Chirulli Vitale ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M2 2 +1 Laps 17.69 01:31:35.046

106 84 Di Michele Marco ITA M TEAM SKATENA M6 2 +1 Laps 17.58 01:32:10.346

107 53 Baccala Riccardo ITA M TEAM CASALBIKE UISP M1 2 +1 Laps 17.22 01:34:04.048

108 65 Aldo Massari ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M8 2 +1 Laps 16.80 01:36:26.353

109 24 Taraborrelli Claudio ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M6 2 +1 Laps 15.82 01:42:22.588

110 72 Menna Loris ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 2 +1 Laps 15.08 01:47:27.300

111 129 Zaccaria Gianni ITA M TRI WORLD UISP M4 0 0 R

112 130 Fantini Bruno ITA M Team Iachini UISP M8 0 0 R

113 59 Coletti Marco ITA M VASTESE INNBIKE FCI M1 0 0 R

114 13 Pellegrini Sandro ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M6 0 0 R

115 73 Natarelli Giuseppe ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M7 0 0 R

116 77 Tomeo Ubaldo ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M6 0 0 R

117 64 Amoroso Franco ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M7 0 0 R

118 70 Grosso Guido ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M6 0 0 R

119 42 Tullio Pio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M8 0 0 R

120 66 Cericola Giovanni ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M5 0 0 R

121 120 Di Renzo Andrea ITA M HAIR GALLERY CYCLING FCI ELITE SPORT 0 0 R

122 60 Delle Donne Luca ITA M VASTESE INNBIKE FCI ELITE SPORT 0 0 R
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# PET COGNOME NOME NAZ S TEAM ENTE CAT GIRI DISTACCO MEDIA GARA Km/h TEMPO

83 108 Di Lorenzo Andrea ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP ALLIEVO 3 00:31:12.037 20.47 01:58:41.582 MAGLIA

6 122 Falasca Antonio ITA M CAROVLLI BIKE FCI ELITE SPORT 3 00:03:39.803 26.66 01:31:09.348

25 27 Abbonizio Luca ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI ELITE SPORT 3 00:10:05.547 24.90 01:37:35.092

75 109 Papeo Luca ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP ELITE SPORT 3 00:30:01.789 20.68 01:57:31.334 MAGLIA

82 110 Pomelli Francesco ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP ELITE SPORT 3 00:31:08.538 20.48 01:58:38.083

121 120 Di Renzo Andrea ITA M HAIR GALLERY CYCLING FCI ELITE SPORT 0 0 R

122 60 Delle Donne Luca ITA M VASTESE INNBIKE FCI ELITE SPORT 0 0 R

17 43 Ciaffoni Julien ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M1 3 00:08:01.002 25.44 01:35:30.547

22 123 Notte Alessandro ITA M Sei Torri Bike FCI M1 3 00:08:58.752 25.19 01:36:28.297

31 98 D'Alessandro Alexander ITA M MOLISE CYCLING TEAM FCI M1 3 00:10:57.503 24.68 01:38:27.048

73 21 Fortugno Domenico ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M1 3 00:29:31.257 20.77 01:57:00.802

86 8 Del Muto Simone ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M1 3 00:32:09.258 20.31 01:59:38.803 MAGLIA

88 4 Casolino Gabriele ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M1 3 00:35:12.034 19.81 02:02:41.579

107 53 Baccala Riccardo ITA M TEAM CASALBIKE UISP M1 2 +1 Laps 17.22 01:34:04.048

113 59 Coletti Marco ITA M VASTESE INNBIKE FCI M1 0 0 R

3 51 Rapacchiani Claudio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M2 3 00:00:14.310 27.70 01:27:43.855

5 82 Silvagni Carlo ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M2 3 00:03:21.001 26.75 01:30:50.546 MAGLIA

8 50 Pavone Attilio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M2 3 00:04:35.053 26.39 01:32:04.598

19 79 Cicchetti Pierluigi ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M2 3 00:08:31.252 25.31 01:36:00.797

20 89 Di Florio Andrea ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M2 3 00:08:52.808 25.21 01:36:22.353

24 55 Volpin Vincenzo ITA M Non solo ciclismo UISP M2 3 00:09:49.047 24.97 01:37:18.592

32 118 Cardelli Mattia Mattia ITA M TEAM GO FAST EVENT ACSI M2 3 00:11:23.046 24.58 01:38:52.591

35 35 Madonna Vittorio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M2 3 00:12:11.753 24.38 01:39:41.298

37 125 Monaco Mariano Marco ITA M MONTENERO BIKE CSI M2 3 00:12:23.503 24.33 01:39:53.048

43 18 Zimarino Davide ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M2 3 00:16:02.041 23.47 01:43:31.586

46 57 Valerio Stefano ITA M Non solo ciclismo UISP M2 3 00:16:38.754 23.33 01:44:08.299

54 102 Di Lorenzo Claudio ITA M VOMANO BIKERS CSI M2 3 00:20:58.787 22.40 01:48:28.332

58 126 Pallotta Piero ITA M A.S. ZERO GRAVITY UISP M2 3 00:23:23.535 21.91 01:50:53.080

59 97 Antoniani Giovanni ITA M MOLISE CYCLING TEAM FCI M2 3 00:23:26.034 21.91 01:50:55.579

74 114 Addabbo Massimiliano ITA M G.S.C. BASER DILETTANTISTICO FCI M2 3 00:29:48.254 20.72 01:57:17.799

76 3 Casolino Emiliano ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M2 3 00:30:02.507 20.67 01:57:32.052

105 67 Chirulli Vitale ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M2 2 +1 Laps 17.69 01:31:35.046

1 6 Cinosi Gianpietro ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M3 3 27.77 01:27:29.545

2 31 Campini Domenico ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:00:14.056 27.70 01:27:43.601

7 30 Calderone Alfio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:04:16.062 26.48 01:31:45.607
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9 101 Pensato Antonio ITA M Sei Torri Bike FCI M3 3 00:05:45.551 26.06 01:33:15.096

10 81 Placidi Andrea Giuseppe ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M3 3 00:05:46.751 26.05 01:33:16.296 MAGLIA

13 106 Daddabbo Gino ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP M3 3 00:06:48.550 25.77 01:34:18.095

14 99 Madonna Fabio ITA M MOLISE CYCLING TEAM FCI M3 3 00:06:58.550 25.72 01:34:28.095

16 28 Arrizza Alessandro ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:07:03.752 25.70 01:34:33.297

40 93 Bruni Marco ITA M ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB FCI M3 3 00:13:09.003 24.14 01:40:38.548

47 80 Marotta Gianni ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M3 3 00:17:42.540 23.10 01:45:12.085

60 68 D'Alberto Davide ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 3 00:23:28.508 21.90 01:50:58.053

72 47 Granchelli Fabio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M3 3 00:29:09.279 20.83 01:56:38.824

77 41 Rosati Gianpaolo ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:30:04.278 20.67 01:57:33.823

84 38 Ottaviano Andrea ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M3 3 00:31:12.257 20.47 01:58:41.802

87 76 Romilio Cesare Elio ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 3 00:33:39.508 20.06 02:01:09.053

92 49 Paoletti Domenico ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M3 3 00:36:57.023 19.53 02:04:26.568

94 11 Di Nardo Mauro ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M3 3 00:37:31.522 19.44 02:05:01.067

99 71 Lalli Christian ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 3 00:46:45.234 18.10 02:14:14.779

102 83 Anelante Adamo ITA M TEAM SKATENA M3 2 +1 Laps 17.90 01:30:30.112

103 85 Fani Diego ITA M TEAM SKATENA M3 2 +1 Laps 17.88 01:30:35.296

110 72 Menna Loris ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M3 2 +1 Laps 15.08 01:47:27.300

11 116 Bossi Angelo ITA M ATTITUDE TEAM FCI M4 3 00:06:20.252 25.90 01:33:49.797

12 91 Di Tomaso Tony ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M4 3 00:06:30.550 25.85 01:34:00.095 MAGLIA

15 29 Barchiesi Diomede ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M4 3 00:07:00.300 25.71 01:34:29.845

21 115 Bianchi Carmine ITA M MAIELLA TRIATHLON TEAM FCI M4 3 00:08:53.548 25.21 01:36:23.093

28 90 Di Sandro Maurizio ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M4 3 00:10:08.299 24.89 01:37:37.844

29 1 Luciani Salviniano ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M4 3 00:10:48.513 24.72 01:38:18.058

30 48 Malvestuto Massimo ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M4 3 00:10:54.546 24.69 01:38:24.091

34 96 D'Annessa Vinicio ITA M BIKE SHOCKTEAM FCI M4 3 00:11:38.003 24.51 01:39:07.548

36 54 Iarussi Gianluca ITA M EXTREME RACING TEAM FCI M4 3 00:12:15.753 24.36 01:39:45.298

39 15 Chiappa Silvio ITA M MATESE MOUNTAINBIKE M4 3 00:13:08.254 24.15 01:40:37.799

45 36 Mascitti Andrea ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M4 3 00:16:11.791 23.44 01:43:41.336

49 104 Iezzi Antonello ITA M CICLO CLUB TORINO DI SANGRO UISP M4 3 00:18:45.039 22.87 01:46:14.584

53 117 Capobianchi Emanuele ITA M A.S. ZERO GRAVITY UISP M4 3 00:20:57.006 22.41 01:48:26.551

67 44 Dell'Arena Mirko ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M4 3 00:26:37.767 21.29 01:54:36.312

70 39 Ottaviano Sebastiano ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M4 3 00:28:32.030 20.94 01:56:01.575

80 20 Costanzo Francesco ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M4 3 00:30:46.028 20.55 01:58:15.573

89 26 Ulisse Paolo ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M4 3 00:35:39.769 19.73 02:03:09.314

93 78 Berardi Massimiliano ITA M BIKE 99 UISP M4 3 00:37:08.522 19.50 02:04:38.067
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96 12 D'Onofrio Angelo ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M4 3 00:41:57.259 18.77 02:09:26.804

101 46 Gigliotti Vincenzo ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M4 2 +1 Laps 17.90 01:30:30.111

104 88 Speranza Gianluca ITA M TEAM SKATENA M4 2 +1 Laps 17.88 01:30:36.045

111 129 Zaccaria Gianni ITA M TRI WORLD UISP M4 0 0 R

4 121 Vecchioni Giovanni ITA M ATTITUDE TEAM FCI M5 3 00:03:20.803 26.75 01:30:50.348

18 92 Giura Christian ITA M A.S.D. ISERNIA MOUNTAIN ADVEN. UISP M5 3 00:08:06.298 25.42 01:35:35.843 MAGLIA

26 127 Patacca Gabriele ITA M D'ASCENZO BIKE FCI M5 3 00:10:06.547 24.90 01:37:36.092

33 113 Colicchia Nicola ITA M CICLI SPORT MANIA FCI M5 3 00:11:29.253 24.55 01:38:58.798

44 119 De Carolis Emiliano ITA M POLISPORTIVA ECOSERVICES UISP M5 3 00:16:02.754 23.47 01:43:32.299

48 94 Indiveri Paolo ITA M ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB FCI M5 3 00:18:24.039 22.95 01:45:53.584

50 105 Tullio Nicola ITA M CICLO CLUB TORINO DI SANGRO UISP M5 3 00:18:45.254 22.87 01:46:14.799

56 111 Vegliante Stefano ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP M5 3 00:22:32.756 22.08 01:50:02.301

62 86 Gabriele Luca ITA M TEAM SKATENA M5 3 00:24:46.256 21.65 01:52:15.801

64 17 Valloscuro Rocco ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M5 3 00:25:04.256 21.59 01:52:33.801

65 52 Taranto Massimo ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M5 3 00:25:16.516 21.55 01:52:46.061

69 103 Esposito Sandro ITA M VOMANO BIKERS CSI M5 3 00:28:29.280 20.95 01:55:58.825

71 23 Mindru Costantin ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M5 3 00:28:34.280 20.94 01:56:03.825

85 45 Di Marzio Maurizio ITA M INFINITY BIKE FCI M5 3 00:31:15.267 20.46 01:58:44.812

91 74 Pezzotta Massimo ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M5 3 00:36:17.523 19.63 02:03:47.068

95 10 Di Meo Amedeo ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M5 3 00:38:43.771 19.25 02:06:13.316

100 75 Radoccia Ermindo ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M5 3 00:46:45.272 18.10 02:14:14.817

120 66 Cericola Giovanni ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M5 0 0 R

38 2 Cappella Michele ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M6 3 00:13:02.255 24.17 01:40:31.800 MAGLIA

52 33 Di Paolo Bruno ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M6 3 00:19:13.289 22.77 01:46:42.834

57 19 Abbonizio Michelino ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M6 3 00:22:43.535 22.05 01:50:13.080

61 7 Delle Donne Nicola ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M6 3 00:23:29.006 21.90 01:50:58.551

68 25 Turchi Nicola ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M6 3 00:27:12.757 21.18 01:54:42.302

78 56 Fois Fabrizio ITA M Non solo ciclismo UISP M6 3 00:30:23.779 20.61 01:57:53.324

106 84 Di Michele Marco ITA M TEAM SKATENA M6 2 +1 Laps 17.58 01:32:10.346

109 24 Taraborrelli Claudio ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M6 2 +1 Laps 15.82 01:42:22.588

114 13 Pellegrini Sandro ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M6 0 0 R

116 77 Tomeo Ubaldo ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M6 0 0 R

118 70 Grosso Guido ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M6 0 0 R

27 95 Campana Angelo ITA M BIKE SHOCKTEAM FCI M7 3 00:10:07.299 24.89 01:37:36.844

41 37 Orlando Maurizio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M7 3 00:14:11.254 23.90 01:41:40.799

42 16 Tudico Carlo ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M7 3 00:15:56.042 23.49 01:43:25.587
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51 40 Paone Antonello ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M7 3 00:19:11.755 22.78 01:46:41.300

55 9 Di Domenica Giovanni ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM UISP M7 3 00:21:10.005 22.36 01:48:39.550

66 100 Mastandrea Carlo ITA M Squadra Ciclistica Molise FCI M7 3 00:26:37.767 21.29 01:54:07.312 MAGLIA

79 124 Leone Angelo ITA M OTTO COLLI PESCARA ACSI M7 3 00:30:37.528 20.57 01:58:07.073

81 107 Digiglio Angelo ITA M SALI IN SELLA UISP M7 3 00:30:47.711 20.54 01:58:17.256

90 22 Mascheroni Gianluca ITA M IRONBIKERS 2.0 FCI M7 3 00:35:39.775 19.73 02:03:09.320

98 87 Salviani Paolo ITA M TEAM SKATENA M7 3 00:43:33.848 18.54 02:11:03.393

115 73 Natarelli Giuseppe ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M7 0 0 R

117 64 Amoroso Franco ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M7 0 0 R

23 128 Salvatori Stefano ITA M BAD TEAM FCI M8 3 00:09:39.753 25.01 01:37:09.298

63 5 Cinalli Giuseppe ITA M PRO LIFE RACING TEAM FCI M8 3 00:25:04.033 21.59 01:52:33.578

97 34 Giardino Antonio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M8 3 00:42:33.122 18.69 02:10:02.667

108 65 Aldo Massari ITA M CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO UISP M8 2 +1 Laps 16.80 01:36:26.353 MAGLIA

112 130 Fantini Bruno ITA M Team Iachini UISP M8 0 0 R

119 42 Tullio Pio ITA M CICLISTICA L'AQUILA FCI M8 0 0 R


